Desktop or panel mount
IP65 protects against dust
and moisture
5.7in. real-time color
display
10 analog input channels
(voltage, thermocouple,
RTD, and humidity)

Resistor
Precision 250 Ω resistor, 0.1% R250
Ordering Guide
DATAQ Instruments, Inc.
241 Springside Drive
Akron, Ohio 44333
Phone: 330-668-1444
Fax: 330-666-5434
MT100 Included and Optional Accessories
Included Accessories
Item Description Quantity
Quick Start Guide MT100-UM-8xx 1
CD-ROM MT100-CDM0xM (User Manual, Application software) 1
Panel mount bracket 1 set includes two brackets 2
Optional Humidity Sensor model B-530
Item Description
Alowable temperature range -25 to 80°C
Allowable Humidity Range 0 to 100%
Relative humidity measurement accuracy ±3% RH (5 to 98% RH at 25°C)
Method Capacitance method
Relative humidity measurement accuracy
5 to 98%
0 to 10°C (±5%RH); 10 to 20°C (±4%RH); 20 to 30°C (±3%RH); 30 to 40°C (±4%RH);
40 to 50°C (±5%RH); 50 to 60°C (±6%RH); 60 to 70°C (±7%RH); 70 to 80°C (±8%RH)
Response time 15 s (90% response when membrane filter installed)
Sensor output 0 to 1 VDC
Sensor power source 5 to 16 VDC
Power consumption approx. 4mA
External dimensions 14mm × 80 mm (excluding cable)
Cable length 3m
Optional Desktop Case model B-541
Item Description
Contents Desktop case, power cable (corresponding to area), instruction manual, screws (4)
Power supply cord rating and length UL : 125 V/10 A Approx. 1.8 m U suffix